HOURS OF OPERATION

According to Rental Package selected indicating number of hours, the Event
Centre will provide  full power . If a client desires for the event to exceed the
duration of hours paid for , the client will be required to make a payment for
Two hundred and fifty thousand naira (250,000) for each additional hour,
which must be  communicated to the event centre before the event day. 

The day before the event, an hour  is provided  for vendors preparation, the
client shall ensure the necessary vendors (Light, Sound and Decor) are available

[...]

Maha Event Centre runs strictly on generator and if for any reason an
overnight is required to setup, it would be billed at seventy thousand
Naira(N70,000)  for uninterrupted light supply for  10hrs of light from 7pm
-5am. If in any reason testing of equipments are required a sum of one
hundred and fifty thousand Naira(N150,000) per hour using the generator
is required. The Centre does not allow clients or decorators to bring
generator for decor setup.

However overnight fees do not apply if there was an event a night before

RENTAL FEES

Maha Event Centre rental fees covers the cost of the hall package, chairs